NORTH SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL

(VARIOUS ROADS, NORTH SOMERSET AREA) (BOX JUNCTION) (REVOCATION) ORDER 201#

The District Council of North Somerset (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of all other enabling powers, after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on ******** 201* and may be cited as the North Somerset District Council (Various Roads, North Somerset Area) (Box Junction) (Revocation) Order 201#.
- 2. The existing Box Junction orders cited as the County Council of Avon (Various Roads, District of Woodspring) (Box Junction) (Consolidation) Order 1991 and the County Council of Avon (Various Roads, District of Woodspring) (Box Junction) (Consolidation) (Variation No. 1) Order 1993 are hereby revoked in their entirety.

Given under the COMMON SEAL of North Somerset District Council the ** day of ********* 201*.

The COMMON SEAL of)
the DISTRICT COUNCIL)
of NORTH SOMERSET)
was hereunto affixed in)
the presence of:-)

Head of Legal and Democratic Services